

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur FIR No. 239(11)2024 CCP-PS

PS. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

Date and time of FIR: 19/11/2024 at 05:10 AM

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections	Description of offence
01	BNS	281	Rash driving or riding on a public way
02	BNS	125(b)	Causing grievous hurt by act endangering life or personal safety of others
03	BNS	106	Causing death by negligence
04	BNS	324(4)	Mischief causing damage

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 18/11/2024

Date to:18/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 04:30 PM

Time to: 07:30 PM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 19/11/2024

Time: 05:10 AM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 05

Date & Time: 19/11/2024 at 05:10 AM

- Spleepur copy-

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 1.5 kms North

Beat No.

(b) Address: Tuibong Lemchang Junction, Churachandpur along Teddim Road

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Thangminlien Chongloi

(b) Father's Name: (L) Seilun Chongloi

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 25 years

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI, No.	ID Type	ID No.	
01	Aadhar Card	8141 3710 6137	

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	M.Songgel village, CCPur
2	Permanent address	H.Champhai Village, PO & PS Saikul, District-Senapati, Manipur.

(j) Phone number: 8787839493

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
No.				
01	Suzuki Breeza B/Regd. No. MN02G 2612 driven by	NIL.	NIL.	NIL
	unknown person			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
01	Vehicle	MOPED	Activa 6G B/ Regd. No. MN06\$F8185	
02	Vehicle	Car	Suzuki Breeza B/Regd. No. MN02G 2612	

- 10. Total value of property:
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL .

12. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer-In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur District

Subject:- Report on RTA leading to the death of my father namely Mr. Seilun Chongloi

Sir.

I undersigned have the honour to state that, on 18/11/2024 at round 6:30 PM, my father namely Mr. Seilun Chongloi (45) Years s/o. (L) Hempao Chongloi of H.Champhai Village, PO & PS Saikul, District-Senapati, Manipur. A/P M. Songgel village, CCPur along with my mother namely Mrs. Mongneichong Chongloi (46) Years went towards Tuibong Bazaar. On the same day at 7:30 PM, at Tuibong Lemchang Junction, Churachandpur along Teddim Road, our vehicle i.e. Activa 6G B/ Regd. No. MN06SF8185 was dashed by one Car i.e. Suzuki Breeza B/Regd. No. MN02G 2612 driven by unknown person which was moving towards Imphal side in which the Activa front part was completely damaged. The accident was occoured due to rash and negligence driving on the part of the car driver. Due to the accident my father and mother got severe injuries on their persons and were rushed to District Hospital, Churachandpur for medical treatment. However, my father succumbed to his injury at District Hospital, Churachandpur and my mother was admitted at Ortho ward for further medical treatment.

My father was presently serving in 2nd Indian Reserve Battallion and presently attached at 1st Indian Reserve Battalion and his Havildar number is 1299331.

In this regards, i would like to request you to register a case and take further necessary action please.

Dated: 19/11/2024 Place: Churacahndpur Thangminlien Chonglai

(THANGMINLIEN CHONGLOI) (25) years s/o (L) Seilun Chongloi

s/o (L) Seilun Chongloi
Permanent Address: H.Champhai Village,
PO & PS Saikul, District-Senapati, Manipur.
Present Address: M.Songgel village, CCPur

#8787839493

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): T.Pauliansiam

No.

Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector (A.S.I.) to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to PS:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

14. Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 20/11/2024/10PG

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Letjapao Kipgen Rank: Sub-Inspector

No.

District:

Othicar-III-III Othars Statio
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur



Consument of India

Thangminlien Chongloi

DOB: 13/05/1999 MALE



8141 3710 6137

मेरा आधार, मेरी पहचान





प्राचित्रण

Authority of India

Address:

S/O: Seilun Chongloi, 40, H.CHAMPHAI, H.Champhai, Senapati, Manipur - 795118

8141 3710 6137







www.s



GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR

2ND INDIAN RESERVE BATTALION MANIPUR BISHNUPUR

Name: Selun Chongloi

Rank/Number: Havildar No. 1299331

Father's Name : (L) Hempse Charleloi

Date of Birth : 01/03/1979

Identification Mark : Black mark on the left side of neck Charles

SIGNATURE OF CARD HOLDER

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING AUTHORITY

Date of Issue | 13/10/2022

Place of Issue : 2" IRB

Home Address : H. Champhai Village, P.O & P.S Saikul, District - Senapati, Manipur

This is the property of 2™ IRB (Indian Reserve Battalion), Manipur. If found, please returned to Commandant, 2™ Indian Reserve Battalion, Bishnupur.

Valid upto: 13/10/2022

12/10/2025

ILLEGAL POSSESSION OF THIS CARD IS PUNISHABLE UNDER LAW

To

BLD. GROUP HAIR EYES HEIGHT BLACK ' 5'6'0"

To,

The Officer-In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur District



Subject:- Report on RTA leading to the death of my father namely Mr. Seilun Chongloi

Sir.

I undersigned have the honour to state that, on 18/11/2024 at round 6:30 PM, my father namely Mr. Seilun Chongloi (45) Years s/o. (L) Hempao Chongloi of H.Champhai Village, PO & P.S. Saikul, District-Senapati, Manipur. A/P. M. Songgel village, CCPur along with my mother namely Mrs. Mongneichong Chongloi (46) Years went towards Tuibong Bazaar. On the same day at 7:30 PM, at Tuibong Lemchang Junction, Churachandpur along Teddine Road, our vehicle i.e. Activa 6G B/ Regd. No. MN06\$F8185 was dashed by one Car i.e. Suzuki Breeza B/Regd. No. MN02G 2612 driven by unknown person which was moving towards Imphal side in which the Activa front part was completely damaged. The accident was occoured due to rash and negligence driving on the part of the car driver. Due to the accident my father and mother got severe injuries on their persons and were rushed to District Hospital, Churachandpur for medical treatment. However, my father succumbed to his injury at District Hospital, Churachandpur and my mother was admitted at Ortho ward for further medical treatment.

My father was presently serving in 2nd Indian Reserve Battallion and presently attached at 1st Indian Resrve Battalion and his Havildar number is 1299331.

In this regards, i would like to request you to register a case and take further necessary action please.

Dated: 19/11/2024

Place : Churacahndpur

Treated as an OE of care FIR NO. 239 (11) 2024 CCR-PS U/S 281/125 (6)/106/324(4) BNS

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandour Police Statio

Neartigue

Your's faithfully

Thangminlien Chongloi
(THANGMINLIEN CHONGLOI) (25) years

s/o (L) Seilun Chongloi Permanent Address: H.Champhai Village, PO & PS Saikul, District-Senapati, Manipur, Present Address: M.Songgel village, CCPur

#8787839493